Number: D
January 20
SOD-5
Very S
Transie
ESD Pr
Absolute
Symbo
Vpp
ESD
PD
TSTG
TJ
TL
These ratings
Note 1. FR-5 =
Specificat
 Stand-of
 Low Lea
 Respons
 IEC6100
 RoHS Co
 Green E
 Matte Tin
 Band Ind
Electrical
B-269
15, Revision A
TAK
523 SUR
mall Out
ent Volta
rotection
Maximum R
l
IEC6100
Per Hum
Power D
Storage
Operatin
Max Lea
(10 Seco
are limiting values
= 1.0 x 0.75 x 0.62
tion Feature
ff Voltage: 12V
kage
se Time is Typic
00-4-2 Level 4 E
ompliant
MC
n(Sn) Lead Finis
dicates Cathode
 Parameters
A
K CHEO
RFACE M
tline Flat
age Supp
n Diodes
Ratings TA
Paramete
00-4-2(ESD)
man Body Model
Dissipation (Note 1
Temperature Ra
ng Junction Tem
ad Solder Tempe
ond Duration)
s above which the
2 in.
es:
cally < 1ns
ESD Protection
sh
e
s
ONG ®
MOUNT
t Lead Pl
pressors
= 25°C unless o
r
                  Air
Contact
)
ange
mperature
erature range
serviceability of th
T
astic Pac
otherwise noted
Value
±15
±8
16
150
-55 to +150
+150
260
he diode may be im
ckage
Units
KV
KV
mW
°C
°C
°C
mpaired.
DEVICE MA
Device
ESD5Z
SEMICO
ARKING CODE
Type D
Z12V
Page 1
NDUCTOR
S:
Device Marking
ZM
1
ES
D
5Z
1
2V
Number: D
January 20
Electrical
Device
Type
ESD5Z12V
+ Surge curren
Note 2: VBR is
SURGE C
Flat Lead
Note: Dime
B-269
15, Revision A
TAK
 Characteris
VRWM
(Volts)
Max
12
nt waveform per F
measured with a p
CURRENT W
d SOD-523 P
ensions are exc
A
K CHEO
stics (TA = 25°
IR @ VRWM
(μA)
Max
1
igure 1.
pulse test current
WAVEFOR
Package Ou
clusive of Burrs,
ONG ®
°C unless otherw
VBR @ IT
(Note 2)
(Volts)
Min
13.5
IT at an ambient te
RM：
tline
Mold Flash & T
wise noted, VF =
IT
(mA)
M
1.0
emperature of 25°C
Tie Bar extrusion
= 0.9V Max. @IF
IPP+
(A)
VC @
(V
Max M
5
C.
ns.
F = 10mA for all t
Max IPP+
Volts)
P
(W
Max M
30 9
SEMICO
types)
PPK+
W)
VR = 0V
Max
95
Page 2
NDUCTOR
C @
V, f = 1MHz
(pF)
Typ.
55
2
Number: DB-100
April 14, 2008 / A
DISCLAIMER NOTICE
TAK CHEONG
®
NOTICE
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Tak Cheong reserves the right to make
changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein.
The product listed herein is designed to be used with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not
designed to be used with equipment or devices which require high level of reliability and the malfunction of with
would directly endanger human life (such as medical instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace
machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and other safety devices), Tak Cheong Semiconductor
Co., Ltd., or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damagers resulting from such
improper use of sale.
This publication supersedes & replaces all information reviously supplied. For additional information, please visit
our website http://www.takcheong.com, or consult your nearest Tak Cheong’s sales office for further assistance.